Page 1
www.sensata.comCopyright © 2018 Sensata Technologies, Inc.
| PGFM SERIES (ELCI, MARINE)
ELCI MARINE GROUND FAULT PROTECTION SENSING MODULE
Introduction
The LineGard™ PGFM product family provides ELCI (equipment leakage) ground fault sensing and is designed and manufactured by North Shore Safety,
a leader in innovative safety products. The PGFM series operates in tandem with an Airpax™ LEL series, UL 489 listed circuit breaker, with shunt trip and
auxiliary switch manufactured by Sensata Technologies. The PGFM can be paired with an Airpax™ IDLNK breaker for applications requiring ignition

2.62
[66.5]
3.67
[93.2]
3.28
[83.3]
M3 inserts
Recommended torque 4 - 5
inch pounds
Page   5
Copyright © 2018 Sensata Technologies, Inc.
Compatible Airpax™ Circuit Breakers - Ul 1077 Recognized; Ignition Protected Per Sae J1171 (Ul 1500)
Dimensional Drawings (Example Of Idlnk, Typical 2-Pole Configuration)
Amps Poles Part Number Voltage Trip Coil Short Circuit Delay Curve
30 2 IDLNK21-1REC5-38140-30-G1 120V 120V 5000A
800700600500400300200150
125
1000
T

1
.1
1000
100
.01
10000
.001
PERCENT OF RATED CURRENT
1000900
DELAY 63
M
AY
 T
R
IP
30 2 IDLNK21-1REC5-38140-30-G2 240V 240V 5000A
30 3 IDLNK121-1REC5-39945-30-G1 120/240V 120V 5000A
50 2 IDLNK21-1REC5-38140-50-G1 120V 120V 5000A
50 2 IDLNK21-1REC5-38140-50-G2 240V 240V 5000A
50 3 IDLNK121-1REC5-39945-50-G1 120/240V 120V 5000A
6-32 Mtg Screw
for High Shock
Mtg
[51.82]

[16.66]
.656
1/2-32 Hex Nut
OFF 13˚ ± 3˚
ON 13˚ ± 3˚
Lockwasher
Rubber “O” Ring
[38.48]
1.515
KEYWAY
MAX
Panel MountingDetail
Tolerance ±.005[.13] unless noted.
Compatible Airpax™ Circuit Breakers - Ul 489 Listed; Vde Per En 60934 (Non-Ignition Protected)
Amps Poles Part Number Voltage Trip Coil Short Circuit Delay Curve
30 2 LEL12-1REC5-37583-30-G1-V 120V 120V 5000A
800700600500400300200150
125
1000
T

1
.1
1000
100
.01
10000
.001
PERCENT OF RATED CURRENT
1000900
DELAY 63
M
AY
 T
R
IP
30 2 LEL12-1REC5-37583-30-G2-V 240V 240V 5000A
30 3 LEL121-1REC5-37275-30-G1-V 120/240V 120V 5000A
50 2 LELK12-1REC5-37583-50-G1-V 120V 120V 5000A
50 2 LELK12-1REC5-37583-50-G2-V 240V 240V 5000A
50 3 LELK121-1REC5-37275-50-G1-V 120/240V 120V 5000A
Page 6
CONTACT US
Americas